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Proposal to set up Institutes


3155. SHRI	J.C.	DIVAKAR	REDDY:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that some States have sent proposals for setting up of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs), Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) in their States;


	(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government so far, State/UT wise;

and

	(c) whether the Government has conducted survey in this regard and if so, the report prepared so far and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT
                                     (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a):     No Madam. The government is not contemplating opening of any new Indian
Institutes of Technology (IITs), Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs).


 (b) & (c):     Does not arise.

*****

